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Buckman Laboratories International, Inc 
1256 N McLean Blvd 
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Howmet Professor of Mech Engr, Director-
Metal Processing Institute 
Worcester Polytechnic Institute 
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President, New Ventures 
MeadWestvaco Corporation 
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Stamford, CT  06905 
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Downing Place 
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Herty Foundation 
PO Box 7798 
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770-622-2744  770-623-3382 
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AA II 
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Ste 405  
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Hercules, Inc. 
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Wilmington, DE  19894 
302-594-7131   
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Auburn University 
242 Ross Hall 
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334-844-2016  334-844-2045 
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yulin.deng@chbe.gatech.edu 
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Director of Process Technology 
Jacobs Engineering 
PO Box 5456 
Greenville, SC  29606 
864-676-4101  864-676-6005 
steve.dowe@jacobs.com 
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Executive Director 
UMaine Pulp & Paper Foundation 
5737 Jenness Hall 
Orono, ME  04469-5737 
207-581-2298  207-581-2000 
duncan@maine.edu 
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Pulp and Paper Technology Director 
Buckman Laboratories International, Inc 
1256 N McLean Blvd 
Memphis, TN  38108 
901-272-8689  901-274-8035 
gmdykstra@buckman.com 

Robert Eckert 
Director Strategic Technology 
Weyerhaeuser Company 
PO Box 9777 
WTC 2B39 
Auburn, WA  98001 
253-924-6503   
bob.eckert@weyerhaeuser.com 
 

Mario Eden 
Assistant Professor of Chemical Engineering 
Auburn University 
Department of Chemical Engineering 
230 Ross Hall 
Auburn, AL  36849-5127 
334-844-2064  334-844-2063 
edenmar@eng.auburn.edu 

Florian Eder 
Market Insight Leader 
Mondi 
Lelsenstrasse 7 
Vienna, AT  1032 
004-317-9529  4317-901-3978 
florian.eder@mondi.co.uk 

Charles Estes 
Group Director 
Georgia Tech 
760 Spring St 
Atlanta, GA  30332 
404-894-6106  404-894-8194 
charles.estes@edi.gatech.edu 
 

Laura Feix 
Knowledge Development Leader 
Tappi 
15 Technology Pkwy S 
Norcross, GA  30092 
770-209-7364  7704-461-6947 
lfeix@tappi.org 

Jim Ferris 
Trustee 
Institute of Paper Chemistry Foundation 
4222 E Brown Rd #29 
Mesa, AZ  85205 
404-229-6358   
jlferris@yahoo.com 

Paul Fish 
Business Manager 
Eka Chemicals 
1775 West Oak Commons Ct 
Marietta, GA  30062 
770-321-5963  770-321-6451 
paul.fish@eka.com 
 

Marc Fitzgerald 
Corp VP, Technology and Development 
Scott Paper Limited 
20 Laurier St 
PO Box 3200, Stn. B 
Hull, CA  J8X 4H3 
819-595-5387  819-595-5342 
marc_fitzgerald@scottpaper.ca 

Eric Fletty 
TAPPI 
15 Technology Pkwy S 
Norcross, GA  30092 

Jim Frederick 
Director of IPST @ GT 
IPST @ GT 
IPST 
500 10th St NW 
Atlanta, GA  30332-0620 
404-894-9550  404-894-4778 
jim.frederick@ipst.gatech.edu 

Kathy Gibson 
Chairman of the Board 
Bulab Holdings, Inc. 
1256 N McLean Blvd  
Memphis, TN  38108 
901-272-8245  901-272-6290 
kbuckmangibson@buckman.com 

Allan Glinski 
Vice President of Research 
Stora Enso North America 
PO Box 8050 
Wisconsin Rapids, WI  54494 
715-422-2239   
allan.glinski@storaenso.com 

Michael Griffin 
Executive Director, Green Design Institute 
Carnegie Mellon University 
Tepper School of Business 
254A Posner Hall 
Pittsburgh, PA  15213 
412-268-2299  412-269-7357 
mwg@andrew.cmu.edu 

Karina Hanninen 
Consultant 
Jaakko Poyry Consulting 
Jaakonkatu 3 
PO Box 4 
Vantaa, FINLAND  FI-01621 
1135840-723-9063  113589-878-2482 
karina.hanninen@poyry.fi 

Lauri Hetemaki 
Senior Researcher 
Finnish Forest Research Institute 
Unioninkatu 40 A 
00170 
Helsinki, FI  00170 
35810-211-2218   
lauri.hetemaki@metla.fi 

Raymond Heuchling 
Vice President, Business Development 
Irving 
107 Stage Rd 
Monroe, NY  10950 
845-782-4771  845-782-9458 
heuchling4@aol.com 

Jeffery Hsieh 
Professor/Director Pulp & Paper Engineering 
Georgia Institute of Technology 
Department of Chemical & Biomolecular 
Engineering 
Atlanta, GA  30332 
404-379-9730   
jeffery.hsieh@chbe.gatech.edu 

Denny Hunter 
Vice President Technology - Pulp, Paper & 
Packaging 
Weyerhaeuser Company 
PO Box 9777 
Federal Way, WA  98063-9777 
253-924-6578   
denny.hunter@weyerhaeuser.com 
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Kristiina Iisa 
Principal Research Engineer 
IPST @ GA Tech 
500 10th St NW 
Atlanta, GA  30332-0620 
404-894-5757   
kristiina.iisa@ipst.gatech.edu 
 

Phil Jones 
Director Technical Marketing & New 
Ventures 
IMERYS 
100 Mansell Ct E 
Roswell, GA  30076 
770-331-0325  770-645-3391 
pjones@imerys.com 
 

Charles Kramer 
Director of R&D 
Albany International Research 
777 W St 
Mansfield, MA  02048 
charlie_kramer@albint.com 

Jerry Laird 
VP New Business Development 
Phillip Townsend Associates 
PO Box 90327 
Houston, TX  77290 
281-873-8733  281-875-1915 
jlaird@ptai.com 
 

Ian Lang 
Team Leader - Advanced Product 
Development 
AstenJohnson 
48 Richardson Side Rd 
Ottawa, ONTARIO  K2K-1X2 
613-599-2621   
ian.lang@astenjohnson.com 

Lester Lave 
Professor of Economics 
Carnegie Mellon University 
Department of Economics 
Pittsburgh, PA  15213 
412-268-8837  412-268-7357 
lave@cmu.edu 

Gerald Lazarski 
Vice President - Technology & Business 
Development 
Stora Enso North America 
231 1st St N 
Wisconsin Rapids, WI  54494 
715-422-3145   
jerry.lazarski@storaenso.com 
 

Jouko Leppanen 
Vice President Expansion & Development 
Kruger, Inc. 
3285 Bedford Rd 
Montreal, CANADA  H3S 1G5 
514-343-3100  514-343-3124 
jleppanen@kruger.com 

Haizheng Li 
Associate Professor 
Georgia Institute of Technology 
School of Economics 
Atlanta, GA  30332-0615 
404-894-3542   
haizheng.li@econ.gatech.edu 

Pirkko Liias 
Team Manager 
Metsa-Botnia 
PO Box 165 
Maanpaantie 
Rauma, FI  26101 
35850-598-9302  35810-466-8373 
pirkko.liias@metsabotnia.com 
 

Jeff Lindsay 
Kimberly-Clark 
2100 Winchester Rd 
Neenah, WI  54956 
920-721-3990  920-225-4378 
jlindsay@kcc.com 

Charles Liotta 
Vice Provost for Research & Dean of Graduate 
Studies 
Georgia Institute of Technology 
Office of Vice Provost for Research 
Atlanta, GA  30332 
404-894-8885  404-894-7035 
charles.liotta@carnegie.gatech.edu 

Patrick McCarthy 
Unknown 
,    

Thomas McDonough 
Director Emeritus 
Georgia Institute of Technology 
CPBIS 
500 10th St NW 
Atlanta, GA  30332-0620 
404-894-9707  404-385-2414 
tom.mcdonough@cpbis.gatech.edu 

Jim McNutt 
Executive Director 
CPBIS 
3548 Medinah Ave E 
Southport, NC  28461 
910-253-1208  910-253-1209 
jim.mcnutt@cpbis.gatech.edu 

George Mead 
Chairman 
Mead Witter Foundation 
730 First Ave So 
PO Box 39 
Wisconsin Rapids, WI  54495 
715-424-3004  715-424-1314 
gwmead@charter.net 

Thomas Miller 
President 
TF Miller Enterprises, Inc. 
9570 Roberts Drive 
Atlanta, GA  30350 
678-463-2376  770-518-3462 
tfmiller@bellsouth.net 

Frank Murray 
VP Research and Technology 
Georgia Pacific Corp 
133 Peachtree St NE 
36th Floor 
Atlanta, GA  30303 
404-652-4313  404-487-4440 
fcmurray@gapac.com 

Robert Patterson  
Manager, Business Operations 
CPBIS @ Georgia Tech 
500 10th St NW 4th Fl 
Atlanta, GA  30332-0620 
770-855-0232  404-385-2414 
bob.patterson@cpbis.gatech.edu 

Lori Perine 
Executive Director, Agenda 2020 Technology 
Alliance 
American Forest & Paper Association 
1111 19th St NW 
Ste 800 
Washington, DC  20036 
202-463-2777  202-463-4711 
lori_perine@afandpa.org 

Richard Phillips 
Unknown 
,    
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Laura Pingel 
New Ventures 
MeadWestvaco 
11101 Johns Hopkins Rd 
Laurel, MD  20723 
301-497-1443  301-497-1210 
ljp3@meadwestvaco.com 
 

Arthur Ragauskas 
Associate Professor 
Georgia Institute of Technology 
IPST 
500 10th St NW 
Atlanta, GA  30332-0620 
404-894-9701  404-894-4778 
 

Woody Rice 
Woody Rice 
3910 Heather Dr 
Wilmington, DE  19807 
302-571-8381   
woodypaper@aol.com 

Christopher Risbrudt 
Director 
USDA Forest Service 
Forest Products Laboratory 
One Gifford Pinchot Dr 
Madison, WI  53726 
608-231-9318  608-231-9567 
crisbrudt@fs.fed.us 
 

Thomas Rodencal 
Mgr Papermaking Technical Services 
Domtar Industries 
10 Peachtree Pl NE 
Ste 700 
Atlanta, GA  30096 
404-532-1224   
thomas.rodencal@domtar.com 

William Rouse 
Executive Director & Professor 
Georgia Institute of Technology 
Tennenbaum Institute 
755 Ferst Dr 
Atlanta, GA  30332 
404-894-2331  404-894-2301 
bill.rouse@ti.gatech.edu 

Phil Russell 
Technology Application 
Weyerhaeuser Company 
PO Box 9777 
WTC 1K5 
Federal Way, WA  98063-9777 
253-924-6230  253-924-6603 
Phil.russell@weyerhaeuser.com 
 

Timothy Sammarco 
Senior Scientist 
Specialty Minerals, Inc. 
9-Highland Ave 
Bethlehem, PA  18017 
610-861-3422  610-861-3412 
tim.sammarco@specialtyminerals.com 

Don Saylor 
Sales Manager 
Hercules Pulp & Paper Division 
4850 Spring Pk Cir 
Suwanee, GA  30024 
678-482-9422  678-482-9338 
djsaylor@herc.com 

Michael Schaepe 
Senior Research Engineer 
IPST @ GT 
500 10th St NW 
Atlanta, GA  30332-0620 
404-894-6640   
michael.schaepe@ipst.edu 
 

Philip Shapira 
Professor 
Georgia Institute of Technology 
School of Public Policy 
685 Cherry St 
Atlanta, GA  30332-0345 
404-894-7735  404-385-0504 
philip.shapira@pubpolicy.gatech.edu 

Scott Sinquefield 
Sr Reserch Engineer 
IPST at GT 
500 Tenth St 
Atlanta, GA  30332-0620 
404-385-0241  404-894-4778 
scott.sinquefield@ipst.gatech.edu 

Paul Stuart 
Professor 
Ecole Polytechnique - Montreal 
Ecole Polytechnique - Montreal 
Aisenstadt Bldg 2920 
Montreal, CA  H3C-3A7 
514-340-4711  514-340-5150 
paul.stuart@polymtl.ca 

William Symon 
Director Tech/Enviro Services 
Rock-Tenn Company 
28270 U.S. Hwy 80 W 
Demopolis, AL  36732 
334-289-6231  334-289-6329 
bsymon@rocktenn.com 

Clayton Teague 
Director 
National Nanotechnology Coordination Office 
Stafford II, Ste 405 
4121 Wilson Blvd 
Arlington, VA  22230 
703-292-4319   
cteague@nnco.nano.gov 

Miki Thomaston 
Area Manager, Bleaching 
Rayonier, Inc. 
626 W Bay St 
Jesup, GA  31545 
912-427-5073  912-427-5382 
miki.deal@rayonier.com 

James Thompson 
CEO 
Talo Analytic International, Inc. 
4018 Keeneland Ct 
Duluth, ga  30096 
678-206-6010   
jthompson@taii.com 

Ben Thorp 
3800 Cogbill Rd 
Richmond, VA  23234 
804-743-1205  804-743-3105 
bathorp@comcast.net 

Steven Usselman 
Associate Professor 
Steven Usselman 
School of History, Technology, and Society 
Georgia Institute of Technology 
Atlanta, GA  30332-0345 
404-894-8718  404-894-0535 
steve.usselman@hts.gatech.edu 

Colleen Walker 
Associate Director 
CPBIS 
500 10th St NW 
Atlanta, GA  30332-0620 
404-894-5756   
colleen.walker@cpbis.gatech.edu 

Theodore Wegner 
Assistant Director 
USDA Forest Service 
Forest Products Laboratory 
One Gifford Pinchot Dr 
Madison, WI  53726 
608-231-9434  608-231-9567 
twegner@fs.fed.us 
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Joel West 
Associate Professor 
San Jose State University 
One Washington Sq 
BT 555 
San Jose, CA  95192-0070 
408-924-3550   
joel.west@sjsu.edu 
 

George Weyerhaeuser 
Senior Vice President, Technology 
Weyerhaeuser Company 
PO Box 9777 
Federal Way, WA  98603-9777 
253-924-5527  253-942-0368 
george.weyerhaeuser@weyerhaeuser.com 
 

David White 
Assoc. Dir., Research 
IPST 
500 10th St 
Atlanta, GA  30332 
-000-894-0676  -000-000-5268 
david.white@ipst.gatech.edu 

Camilla Wikstrom 
Project Manager 
Oy Metsa-Botnia Ab 
Fibertechnology 
Aanekoski, AA  44100 
35050-389-3467   
camilla.wikstrom@metsabotnia.com 
 

Jeff Wright 
Business Development 
ArborGen 
PO Box 840001 
Summerville, SC  29484 
843-991-2911   
jawright@arborgen.com 

Jan Youtie 
Principal Res A 
Georgia Institute of Technology 
EDI 
Atlanta, GA  30332 
404-894-6111   
jan.youtie@edi.gatech.edu 

 


